OP \$40.00 1688676

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM701867

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Gary L. Weiner | | 12/31/2021 | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | StePac L.A. Ltd. | |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | Address: Tefen Industrial Park, Building 12 | |
| Internal Address: | P.O. Box 73 | |
| City: | Tefen | |
| State/Country: | Country: ISRAEL | |
| Postal Code: | l Code: 2495900 | |
| Entity Type: | y Type: Corporation: ISRAEL | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1688676 | CARERITE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5763

Email: shaun.bockert@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Shaun J. Bockert Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 160553-00101

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Shaun J. Bockert
Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shaun J. Bockert

TRADEMARK REEL: 007558 FRAME: 0279

| SIGNATURE: | /Shaun J. Bockert/ | | | |
|--|--------------------|--|--|--|
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/13/2022 | | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 | | | | |
| source=CARERITE - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif | | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007558 FRAME: 0280

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment is made effective on the 31st day of December, 2021, by and between Gary L. Weiner, with an address of 132 EMERALD BAY, LAGUNA BEACH, California. 92651 ("ASSIGNOR"), and StePac L.A. Ltd., with an address of Tefen Industrial Park, Building 12, P.O. Box 73, Tefen, Israel 2495900 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted the CARERITE trademark and design for which ASSIGNOR owns common law rights as well as United States Trademark Registration No. 1,688,676 (such trademark and related rights, the "TRADEMARK");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE are parties to that certain Letter Agreement regarding Termination of Trademark License Agreement, dated as of September 25, 2021 (the "TERMINATION AGREEMENT"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the TERMINATION AGREEMENT, ASSIGNOR agreed to assign to ASSIGNEE, effective as of the date hereof, the TRADEMARK, any and all registrations thereof, and all goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the TRADEMARK.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title, and interests in and to the TRADEMARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the TRADEMARK, including, for the avoidance of doubt, United States Trademark Registration No. 1,688,676. In furtherance of the foregoing, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to receive or register trademarks or applications therefor, to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARK and to issue all registrations for the TRADEMARK in the name of ASSIGNEE, including, for the avoidance of doubt, United States Trademark Registration No. 1,688,676.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed this Trademark Assignment.

RECORDED: 01/13/2022

Gary L. Weiner

TRADEMARK REEL: 007558 FRAME: 0281